at the general election held on the 6th day of November, one 
thousand nine hundred and six, do certify as follows: 
That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number of votes 

given for the office of Justice of the Municipal Court, Third District, Borough 

of Brooklyn, was forty-three thousand and eighty-three ................. 	43,083 

Of which 
Robert M. Johnston received twelve thousand six hundred and 

eighty-two .................................................... 12,682 
Philip D. Meagher received fifteen thousand five' hundred and 

sixty-two ........................................................ 15,562 
Robert L. Johnson received twelve thousand three hundred and 

thirty-two ..................................................... 12,332 
Of which there were blank two thousand five hundred and seven.... 	2,507 

43,083 

The number of ballots protested as marked for identification, all of which were 
counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the office of Justice of the 
Municipal Court of The City of New York, Third District, Borough of Brook-

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—Commissioners Herrman, Kennedy-2. 
Commissioner Berry offered the following: 
Resolved. That the time stipulated for the completion of the work tinder contract 

with George N. Reinhardt, "for furnishing and delivering one hundred and twenty 
thousand (120.000) pounds best No. i white clipped oats, and thirty thousand (30,000) 
pounds best rye straw (No. 1, 1906), for parks, Borough of The Bronx," be and the 
same is hereby extended to November j, i9c6. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—Commissioners Herrman, Berry.